

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 14819/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in CRLA No.
314/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH Respondent(s)

(With Crl.M.P.No.14819/2010 (c/delay in filing SLP and
office report))

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was listed for consideration on
30.7.2010 but was adjourned on the prayer made on behalf
of counsel for the petitioners. Today, the matter has
been called twice, but there is no one present. Let the
Special Leave Petition stand dismissed for default.

(S.Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master