

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.1274 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10159/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2009 in CRLA No.314/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl. M.P. No.1274 of 2011, has been filed for
recalling the order dated 3rd December, 2010, and to restore
the matter to file.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and
having perused the grounds set out in the petition, we allow
the same. Let the order of 3rd December, 2010, stand
recalled and let the matter be restored to file as a fresh
matter.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar