

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1869 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

OM PARKASH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10159 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr Salil Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.10159/2010

File not received.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1869/2010

The ld. counsels for the parties are present.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks four weeks time to file additional documents. Time as prayed for is granted.

The ld. counsel for respondent states that he does not wish to file additional documents.

List again on 29.4.2014.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj