

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10159/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Id. Counsel, Mr R.K.Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Gautam Sharma, Standing counsel undertakes to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the State of Haryana within two weeks. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file spare copies for effecting service upon the sole respondent within two weeks.

List again on 13.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar