

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10159/2010

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kr Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner though has filed spare copies for issuance of
fresh notice but the details of the concerned District Court
are yet to be furnished. Be furnished within four weeks.
Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 30.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.03.18
17:24:31 IST
Reason: