

§ ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 10159/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report with respect to sole respondent is awaited from
the concerned Trial Court.

Registry to issue fresh reminder.

Again list on 04-08-2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.12

14:01:02 IST

Reason:

JG